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Fill in this information to identify the case:

FILED

U.S. Bankruptcy Court
District of Delaware -

7/25/12024

Una O'Boyle, Clerk

Official Form 41 Filed: USBC - District of Delaware
H ier's Wine Cellars Acquisition, LLC, Et al
Proof of Claim oL 04/22
24-11575 (MFW) III I|| I-_
Read the Instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claimw nto
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a requeste'\ VWE 0000000002 J

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,

explain in an attachment.
A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.
Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim

1.Who is the current. Precept Brands, LLC
creditor?

Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be .paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor Adrian Zafra
2 Has this claim been No
acquired from O Yes. From whom?
someone else?

3. Where should notices :Nharo should notices to the creditor be sent? J Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if l
and payments to the different)... .

creditor be sent? Precept Brands, LLC

Federal Rule of Name Name

Bankruptcy Procedure ..

(FRBP) 2002(g) 1910 Fairview Ave E,
Suite 100

. Seattle, WA 98102
a4 ";j |
) Contact phone 7022879693 Contact phone

Contact email

Contact email

drianz eceptwine.co|

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4.Does this claim amend No
one already filed? O Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

5.00 you know if anyone No

eise has filed a proof [] Yes. Who made the earlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1
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Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6.Do you have any No
number you use to O Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
identify the debtor? .

7.How much is the $ 59464.64 Does this amount include interest or other charges?
claim? No

O Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or
other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

.What is the basis of Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful
the claim? death, or credit card. Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by
Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as healthcare information.

109.31 Grape Tons

9. Is all or part of the No
claim secured? O Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
Nature of property:
[J Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage
Proof of Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.
O Motor vehicle
O Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security
interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other
document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $

Amount of the claim that is $

secured:

Amount of the claim that is $ (The sum of the secured and
unsecured: unsecured amounts should

match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any defauit as of the ¢
date of the petition:

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %

O Fixed
O Variable

10.1s this claim based on No
alease? O Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.$

11.Is this claim subject to No
aright of setoff? O Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 _ Proof of Claim page 2
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12.Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under

11 U.8.C. § 507(a)?

M No

O Yes. Check all that apply: Amount entitled to priority

A claim may be partly
priority and partly

law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

O Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) §

under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a){1)(B).
O Up to $3,350* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of

nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the

&

property or services for personal, family, or household use. 11
U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). )

0O Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $15,150*) earned within
180 days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's

&2

business ends, whichever is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

O Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § $
507(a)(8).

O Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). §

00 Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(_) that applies  §

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/25 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date
of adjustment.

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it. FRBP
9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(32"2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned forupto 5
years, or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157 and
3571,

Check the appropriate box:

| am the creditor.

O | am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.

O 1am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
O 1am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating
the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

| have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date 7/25/2024

MM/DD/YYYY

/s/ Adrian Zafra De Ita

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name Adrian Zafra De Ita
First name Middle name Last name
Title VP of Finance
Company Precept Brands, LLC
Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a
servicer
Address 1910 Fairview Ave E. Suite 100
Number Street
Seattle, WA 98102
City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 7022879693 Email  adrianz@preceptwine.com
Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 3
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INVOICE

Invoice Number: 2054526
I}nvoice Date: 11/1/2023

Precepgeﬁang -}gr? E MFW

1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 400
Seattle, WA 98102

Office: 206-267-5252

Fax. 206-267-5251

Page: 1 of 1
Remit Payments to:
Precept Brands LLC
PO Box 531848
Atlanta, GA 30353-1848
Bill To: ShipTo:
Owen Roe Pacific Rim Wine Facility
Owen Roe, LLC Owen Roe, LLC
David O'Reilly ) David O'Reilly
309 Gangl Rd. 8111 Keene Rd.
Wapato, WA 98951 West Richland, WA 99353
. Our Order No. Order Date Due Date Ship Date
PLEASE PAY FROM TH |S INVOICE $23-11-0369 11/1/2023  12/16/2023  11/1/2023
Customer P.O. Payment Terms Territory Shipping Warehouse Carrier
2023 WALLULA PG 45 Days
Cases Bottles item / Description Tax Class Alc% UOM Unit Price Unit Discount  Unit Net Amount
1,100.00 1,100.00 24,992.00
Wallula Vineyard Pinot Gris, Block 202
1,100.00 1,100.00 25,278.00
Wallula Vineyard Pinot Gris, Block 202 .
1,100.00 1,100.00 24,299.00
Wallula Vineyard Pinot Gris, Block 202
1,100.00 1,100.00 19,657.00
Wallula Vineyard Pinot Gris, Block 201/202
. 1,100.00 1,100.00 26,015.00
Wallula Vineyard Pinot Gris, Block 201 ‘
-12.00 -12.00 -1,311.72
WW(C Assessment
r
Tax Class Loc. Type Cases Bottles Gallons Liters
Subtotal: 118,929.28
Invoice Discount: 0.00
Tax: 0.00
invoice Totals: Total USD:  118,929.28

www.preceptwine.com
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Adrian Zafra
From: David O'Reilly <david@owenroe.com>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 7:24 PM
To: Adrian Zafra; AP Invoices
Cc: Accounts Receivable; Hal Landvoigt; Rodrigo de Oliveira; Robin Akhurst; Gina Shotts
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

J

From: Adrian Zafra <adrianz@preceptwine.com>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 1:57 PM

To: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>; David O'Reilly <david@owenroe.com>
Cc: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>; Hal Landvoigt <hall@preceptwine.com>
Subject: Re: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice . i

You don't often get email from adrianz@preceptwine.com. Learn why this is important

Could you share the contact of the head of your al'ccountingvdepartment?

]
H
i

|

’

On 8 Jul 2024, at 1:48 p.m., AP Invoices <;apinvoices@vimagewinégs;glgs.gom> wrote:

Hi,

Sorry, but there was no payment issued in the most recent check run.
The only status | ever know is paid or unpaidl and this is currently unpaid.

Ramén Vera ‘ oy

VINTAGE WINE ESTATES

Accounts Payabie Specialist

From: Adrian Zafra <adrianz@preceptwine.com>

Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 1:34 PM

To: Adrian Zafra <adrianz@preceptwine.com>;|David O'Reilly <david@owenroe.com>; AP Invoices
<apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>; Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>

Cc: Hal Landvoigt <hall@preceptwine.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice
Importance: High

ﬂ You don't often get email from adrianz@grecegtwine.coh\. Learn why this is important

—— '3

1
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Hi David and Ramon

This invoice is several months past due, please provide an update.

Adrian Zafra | VP of Finance | Precept Wine

1910 Fairview Avenue East SUITE 100 | !éeattle Washington 98102
P:206-462-7017 ext 717 C:702-287-9693
adrianz@preceptwine.com | ww.prechtwine.com

|
!
ﬂ

Y
k’ 7777777

From: Adrian Zafra <adrianz@prece twme com>

Sent: Monday, June 24, 2024 11:14 AM

To: David O'Reilly <david@owenroe.com>; AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>
Cc: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>

Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice '

Helto David,

Are you available for a call this Friday?

P e

Adrian Zafra | VP of Finance | Precept Wine '
1910 Fairview Avenue East SUITE 100 | Seattle, Washjngton 98102
P:206-462-7017 ext 717 C:702-287-9693

adrianz@preceptwine.com | www.preceptwine.com

From: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Sent: Friday, June 21, 2024 10:18 AM
To: Adrian Zafra <adrianz@preceptwine.com>; David O'Reilly <david@owenroe.com>

Cc: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>; Hal dandvougt< hall@preceptwine.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

Good morning,

!

Could you provide payment status for the remamlng $59, ’464 64 due on invoice 20545267 Please
let me know if you have any questions.

I
!
Thankyou, ,/
f
l
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Ruby Skillingstead

Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine
1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 100 | Seattle, Washlngton 98102

From: Accounts Receivable
Sent: Friday, June 21, 2024 10:06 AM
To: Adrian Zafra <adrianz@preceptwine.com>; David O'Reilly <david@owenroe.com>

Cc: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>; Hal Landvoigt < all@p_receptwme com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

AN

Good morning,

We have not yet received payment for the second half of this invoice. Can you please advise on
payment status?

Thank you!
Rhys Jones| Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine
1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 100 | Seattle, Washington 98102

Rhysj@preceptwine.com | www.preceptwine.com

PR! CEP'I‘ 7 WlNh

From: Adrian Zafra <adrianz@preceptwine.com>
Sent: Friday, June 14, 2024 11:33 AM

To: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>; David O'Reilly <david@owenroe.com>
Cc: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>; Hal Landvoigt <hall@preceptwine.com>
Subject: Re: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

Hello David,

Could please provide an update on when we can expect payment for this?

On 14 Jun 2024, at 6:57 p.m., Accounts Receivable <a receptwine.co
wrote:

Good morning,
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We have not yet received payment for the second half of this invoice. Canyou
please advise on payment status?

Thankyou!

Ruby Skillingstead

Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine
1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 100 | Seattle, Washington 98102

<image001.png>

From: Accounts Receivable

Sent: Monday, June 3, 2024 10:40 AM

To: David O'Reilly <david@owenroe.com>; AP Invoices
<apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>

Cc: Adrian Zafra <adrianz@preceptwine.com>; Hal Landvoigt <hall@preceptwine.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

Good morning,

Please can you advise on payment status for the second half of the attached invoice
and whether you were able to pay this on Friday?

Thank you!
Rhys Jones| Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine
1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 100 | Seattle, Washington 98102

Rhysj@preceptwine.com | www.preceptwine.com

<image001.png>

From: Ha! Landvoigt <hall@preceptwine.com>
Sent: Friday, May 31, 2024 8:16 AM

To: David O'Reilly <david@owenroe.com>; Accounts Recelvable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Cc: Adrian Zafra <adrianz@preceptwine.com>
Subject: Re: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

Thanks much David!

Hal Landvoigt
Director of Winemaking, Precept Wine
206-819-6729

From: David O'Reilly <david@owenroe.com>
Sent: Friday, May 31, 2024 8:03:56 AM

To: Hal Landvoigt <hall@preceptwine.com>; Accounts Receivable
<ar@preceptwine.com>

Cc: Adrian Zafra <adrianz@preceptwine.com>

Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice
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I have sent this along and will/fcllow up with today.
Sorry for the delay.
David

From: Hal Landvoigt <hall@preceptwine.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 10:15 AM

To: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>; David O'Reilly <david@owenroe.com>
Cc: Adrian Zafra <adrianz@preceptwine.com>

Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris invoice

@David O'Reilly can you help out here?

Please note my updated address, below

Hal Landvoigt

Director of Winemaking, Precept Wine

1910 Fairvew Ave. E., Ste 100 | Seattle WA 98102
m. 206.819.6729

From: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Sent: Friday, May 24, 2024 11:47 AM

To: Hal Landvoigt <hall@preceptwine.com>

Cc: Adrian Zafra <adrianz@preceptwine.com>
Subject: FW: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

HiHal,

Adrian asked me to follow up with you about the other half of the payment for the
attached invoice. Do you have another contact we could reach out to as the second
half of the invoice was due 03/31/2024.

Thank you!
Rhys Jones| Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine
1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 100 | Seattle, Washington 98102

Rhysj@preceptwine.com | www.preceptwine.com

<image001.png>

From: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>
Sent: Friday, May 24, 2024 11:17 AM

To: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice
Hello,

Payment was not included in the most recent check run.
We apologize for any inconvenience caused.

Thank you,
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Ramén Vera

<image002.png>

Accounts Payable Specialist

From: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Sent: Friday, May 24, 2024 11:14 AM

To: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

Good morning,
Have you seen whether the remaining $59,464.64 on this invoice has been paid yet?

Or do you have someone else that we can reach out to regarding payment for this
invoice?

Thank you!
Rhys Jones| Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine
1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 100 | Seattle, Washington 98102

Rhysj@preceptwine.com | www.preceptwine.com

<image001.png>

From: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>
Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 10:59 AM

To: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

Good morning,

Sorry, but payment was not included in the most recent check run.
The check run is once a week.

Please check back on or after Friday, for any possible update.

We apologize for any inconvenience caused.

Thank you,

Ramén Vera
<image002.png>

Accounts Payable Specialist

From: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 10:54 AM

To: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

Good morning,
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Have you seen whether the remaining $59,464.64 on this invoice has been paid yet?

Thank you for your help! :

Rhys Jones| Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine

1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 100 | Seattle, Washington 98102
P: 206-267-5258

sj@preceptwine.com | www.preceptwine.com

<image001.png>

From: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2024 9:39 AM

To: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>

Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

Good morning, *

Unfortunately, that is not something | would know.
Checks go out on Fridays, and that is when | find out what is or isn’t being paid.

Ramon Vera
<image002.png>

Accounts Payable Specialist

From: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Sent: Friday, May 10, 2024 9:46 AM

To: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

— ——

You don't often get email from ar@preceptwine.com. Learn why this is important

Good morning,

Can you please advise on when the remaining $59,464.64 due on this invoice will be
paid?

Thank you!

Rhys Jones| Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine

1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 100 | Seattle, Washington 98102
P: 206-267-5258 : '

Rhysj@preceptwine.com | www.preceptwine.com

<image001.png>

From: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2024 9:48 AM

To: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

7
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»
s .

Good morning.
Status is: Entered, but not paid yet.

Ramoén Vera
<image002.png>

Accounts Payable Speciali§t
' )
y:
From: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2024 9:38 AM
.To: Jeff Blakely <JBiakely@vintagewineestates.com>

Cc: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>; Hal Landvoigt

<hall@preceptwine.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris invoice

“ Some people who received this message don't often get email from ar@preceptwine.com. Learn why this is important

’

Good morning,

Can you please advise on payment status for the reraining $5_9,464.64 due on this
invoice? '

Thanks, -
Ruby Skillingstead
Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine

1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 100 | Seattle, Washington 98102

<image001.png>

From: Accounts Receivable

Sent: Friday, April 12, 2024 12:24 PM

To: Jeff Blakely <JBlakely@vintagewineestates.com>
Cc: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates. com>
Subject RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

Good afternoon,

Can you please advise on payment status for the remainder due on invoice
20545267

Thank you!

Ruby Skillingstead
Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine
1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 400 | Seattle, Washington 98102

<image001.png>
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From: Accounts Receivable

Sent: Friday, April 5, 2024 9:53 AM

To: Jeff Blakely <)Blakely@vintagewineestates.com>
Cc: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

Good morning,

Could you please advise on payment status for the remaining amount due on this
invoice?

Thank you!

Ruby Skillingstead
Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine
1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 400 | Seattle, Washington 98102

<image001.png>

From: Jeff Blakely <JBlakely@vintagewineestates.com>
Sent: Friday, January 19, 2024 9:52 AM

To: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>

Cc: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>

Subject: FW: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris invoice
Rhys

The 2™ Payment is not due until 3/31/2024, see below invoice

<image003.png>

Thanks

Jeff Blakely
Financial Analyst
Operations Accounting

From: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>
Sent: Friday, January 19, 2024 9:44 AM

To: Jeff Blakely <JBlakely@vintagewineestates.com>
Subject: FW: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

Ramén Vera
<image002.png>

Accounts Payable Specialist
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From: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Sent: Friday, January 19, 2024 9:34 AM
To: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

7

| You don't often get email from ar@preceptwine.com. Learn why this is important

Good morning,

Please can you advise on payment status of the remaining 50%.
Thankyou,

Rhys Jones| Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine

1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 400 | Seattle, Washington 98102
P: 206-267-5258 '
Rhysj@preceptwine.com | www.preceptwine.com '

<image001.png>

From: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com> '
Sent: Tuesday, December 26, 2023 9:39 AM

To: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

The 50% was paid on 12/14/23.

Ramén Vera
<image002.png>

Accounts Payable Specialist

From: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>
Sent: Friday, December 22, 2023 9:39 AM
To: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>

Cc: Hal Landvoigt <hall@preceptwine.com>
Subject: RE: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

I " You don't often get email from ar@preceptwine.com. Learn why this is important

Good morning,
Can you please advise on payment status for the attached invoice?

Thank you, .

,Ruby Skillingstead
Accounts Receivable | Precept Wine
1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 400 | Seattle, Washington 98102
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From: Alex Volimuth <alexv@preceptwine.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 15, 2023 3:47 PM

To: AP Invoices <apinvoices@vintagewineestates.com>

Cc: Accounts Receivable <ar@preceptwine.com>; Hal Landvoigt

<hall@preceptwine.com>
Subject: 2023 Wallula Pinot Gris Invoice

Hello,

Please find attached the 2023 Harvest invoice for Pinot Gris Grapes for Owen Roe. Let
me know if you have any questions or requests.

Thank you,

Alex Volimuth | Inventory Accounting Supervisor | Precept Wine
1910 Fairview Avenue East SUITE 400 | Seattle, Washington 98102
P: 206-267-5256

alexv@preceptwine.com | www.preceptwine.com

<image004.png>

<Precept Invoice - 2054526.pdf>

1
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Adrian Zafra
From: Alison Furgason <afurgason@clospegase.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 14, 2023 11:31 AM
To: Hal Landvoigt; David O'Reilly
Subject: RE: Pinot Gris Weigh Tickets and Summary
Attachments: ORW PG WA 5677 09262023.pdf; ORW PG WA 5678 09262023. pdf ORW PG WA 5716

"10132023.pdf; ORW PG WA 5717 10132023.pdf; ORW PG WA 5719 10132023.pdf

Here are the 5 tags we received from Vinmotion.

Total of 109.31 tons received in both September and October.

Alison Furgason
Production Logistics Manager

VWL

VINTAGE WINE ESTATES
C: 714-349-6521 | afurgason@clospegase.com

From: Hal Landvoigt <hall@preceptwine.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 14, 2023 11:18 AM

To: Alison Furgason <afurgason@clospegase.com>; David O'Reilly <david@owenroe.com>
Subject: Pinot Gris Weigh Tickets and Summary

Alison or David,
Can you send over to me the weigh tags for the Wallula Pinot Gris you received?

Hal Landvoigt

Director of Winemaking, Precept Wine

1910 Fairvew Ave. E Ste 400 | Seattle WA 98102
m. 206.819.6729



